

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 404 OF 2008

ARCHBISHOP RAPHAEL CHEENATH S.V.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jai Singh, Adv.
Ms.Rita, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr.Anup G.Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Ms.June Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Janaranjan Das, Adv.
State Mr.Shwetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For UOI Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr.Mohta, Adv.
Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned Addl.Sol.General/counsel for respondents appear and accepts notice.

The first respondent through its Chief Secretary is directed to file its response by way of an affidavit by tomorrow morning as to what steps are being taken to protect the life and property of the affected people in the State and also regarding the proposed yatra on ensuing Friday.

The Secretary General is directed to send a copy of this order through telegram/fax to the Chief Secretary, State of Orissa immediately.

List the matter on 4.9.2008 at 2.00 p.m.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master