

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(C)NO.404/2008

ARCHBISHOP RAPHAEL CHEENATH S.V.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5724 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 76 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for interm directions and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Vipin M.Benjamin, Adv.
 Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

 Mr.Romy Chacko, Adv.

 Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.
 Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
 Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.P.P.Nayak, Adv.
 Ms.U.Uttra, Adv.

 Mr.P.S.Narasmiha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

2

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr.Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.
Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Applicant in person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters after three weeks before a Bench of which Hon'ble Dr.Justice B.S.Chauhan is not a member.

Meanwhile, reply, if any may be filed by the State in the applications in W.P.(C)No.404/08.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master