

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 404 OF 2008

ARCHBISHOP RAPHAEL CHEENATH S.V.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, impleadment and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 396 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5724 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 76 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN(NOT A PARTY)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vipin M.Benjamin, Adv.s
for Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Applicant In Person

Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr.P.P.Nayak, Adv.

2

Mr.MOhan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr.D.Mohta, Adv.
For Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr.Saurav Shamsheeri, Adv.
Mr.Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the State seeks time to file a status regarding the rehabilitation measures already taken by it and also regarding the various criminal cases filed in regard to the incident happened at Kandhamal, including I.A.Nos.1 & 2, within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master