

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.404 OF 2008

ARCHBISHOP RAPHAEL CHEENATH S.V.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With W.P. (C) No.76 of 2009

(With appln(s) for directions, interim directions and office report)

W.P. (C) No.396 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 404/2008:

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anubha Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

In WP 76/2009:

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

In WP 396/2009:

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, in-person

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that a Report is likely to be submitted by National Human Rights Commission within six weeks. In the circumstances, after

considering the Report, this Court will pass appropriate orders. Hence, these writ petitions shall stand over for six weeks.

The parties are given liberty to communicate a copy of this Order to National Human Rights Commission.

Place these writ petitions as last item on Board for final disposal.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar