

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 404 OF 2008

ARCHBISHOP RAPHAEL CHEENATH S.V.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,early hearing,intervention,impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 76 of 2009

(With appln. for directions and interim directions and with office report)

W.P(C) NO. 396 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTI9CE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Varnika Singh,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

In WC 396/09 Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.
Mr. S.M. Sharma,Adv.

In WC 76/09 Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chawla,Adv.
Mrs. Padmalata Nigam,Adv.
Mr. A.Deb Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Applicant-in-Person(NP)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On perusal of the earlier office report which shows that this Court adjourned the above matters on several occasions awaiting a report from the National Human Rights Commission with reference to the issues raised in these writ petitions. It is also brought to our notice that the report has not been received from National Human Rights Commission till this date. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to intimate the NHRC about the earlier order dated 29.08.2011 of this Court and regarding submission of a report if not already submitted to this Court preferably within a period of four weeks from today.

In the meanwhile, the respondents particularly the State of Orissa is directed to file a reply affidavit in W.P.(C)No. 396 of 2009 and interlocutory applications.

Union of India is also permitted to file reply affidavit.
List on 12th March, 2014.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar