

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.404 OF 2008

ARCHBISHOP RAPHAEL CHEENATH S.V.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, impleadment, early hearing and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) NO. 396 of 2009

(With office report)

W.P.(C) NO. 76 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Jyoti Jaipuria, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

WP 396/09 Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

WP 76/09 Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Padma Laxmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Applicant In Person

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these matters on 10th July, 2014, at the top of the List.

The Registry is directed to supply copy of the Report of the National Human Rights Commission to the parties concerned.

Counsel for the parties are permitted to file written notes, if they so desire, in advance.

Union of India is permitted to file counter affidavit.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Assistant Registrar

|