

:1

ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 404/2008

ARCHBISHOP RAPHAEL CHEENATH S.V.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and intervention and directions and
impleadment and early hearing and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 76/2009

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 396/2009

(With Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 126/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Applicant-in-person, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Tehmina Arora, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. Loreign, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Philip, Adv.

Mr. Erakkumanan, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurian, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Ms. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samataroy, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Colin Gonsalves is reported to be busy in some
other Court. Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel seeks
time to file consolidated status report as to the status of
the criminal cases as also the amount of compensation
payable to the victims and measures taken for their
rehabilitation.

List in the month of March, 2016.

Needful be done in the meantime.

In case any one of the counsel applies for certified
copy of any documents the same shall be dealt with in

accordance with the rules.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master